
New Mexico State Karate Alliance 
2016 New Mexico State Point Standings 

Instructors 
1 Eli Guzman 4013  
2 Dylan Vargas 2738  
3 Jesse Curtis 1920  
4 Bokary Maiga 1459  
5 Sue Hawkes 971  
    

Schools 
1 GUZMAN SPORT KARATE 4013  
2 DYLAN VARGAS M.A. 2286  
3 JIM HAWKES KARATE 2230  
4 CURTIS KARATE 1900  
5 SOCORRO ACAD. OF M.A. 1539  
    

Black Belt Men Sparring 
1 Sammy Hurtado Joe Chavez 195 
2 Jacob Kennedy Lee Kittell 160 
3 Callen Kittell Lee Kittell 65 
4 James Foghorn James Hawkes 65 
5 John Weis Gerard Weis 65 
    

Black Belt Men Forms 
1 Sammy Hurtado Joe Chavez 225 
2 Christopher Weis Gerard Weis 145 
3 William Rombin Lee Kittell 95 
4 Jacob Kennedy Lee Kittell 87 
5 Stephen Davis Bokary Maiga 75 
    

Black Belt Women Sparring 
1 Amanda Rombin James Hawkes 135 
2 Emily Hoswell James Hawkes 130 
3 Shannon Laurin Michel Laurin 50 
4 Kimberly Bridges Glenn Keeney 40 
5 Emma Ivany Maria Evans 30 
    

Black Belt Women Forms 
1 Amanda Rombin James Hawkes 165 
2 Emily Hoswell James Hawkes 145 
3 Marlene Hawkes Sue Hawkes 95 
4 Lara Willard James Hawkes 75 
5 Sandy Stambaugh James Hawkes 50 
    

Brown Belt Men Sparring 
1 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 160 
2 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 145 
3 Doug Brown Lee Kittell 40 
4 Zeke Bucci-Torres Cesar Morales 20 
5 James Workman Eli Guzman 20 
    

Brown Belt Men Forms 
1 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 195 
2 Zeke Bucci-Torres Cesar Morales 40 
3 Theo Arellano Tyler Smith 25 
4 Doug Brown Lee Kittell 20 
5 James Workman Eli Guzman 20 
    

Brown Belt Women Sparring 
1 Glorianna Yee Y.B. Kim 20 
2 Amy Yee Y.B. Kim 15 
    

Brown Belt Women Forms 
1 Glorianna Yee Y.B. Kim 20 
    

Executive Kyu Men Sparring 
1 David Myers Jesse Curtis 40 
2 Eric Vega Jesse Curtis 30 
3 Michael Lewis Jesse Curtis 20 
    

Executive Kyu Women Sparring 
1 Elizabeth St. Laurent James Morris 40 
2 Crista Belt James Foghorn 25 
    

Executive Kyu Forms (M & F) 
1 Eric Vega Jesse Curtis 40 
1 David Myers Jesse Curtis 40 
2 Michael Lewis Jesse Curtis 30 
2 Elizabeth St. Laurent James Morris 30 
3 Crista Belt James Foghorn 25 
4 Amy Yee Y.B. Kim 20 

 

Colored Belt Men Sparring 
1 Bryan McDowell Jesse Curtis 40 
2 Joshua Hale Gerard Weis 40 
3 Corey Christensen Eli Guzman 40 
4 Kelvin Boggs Jody Sanchez 30 
5 Dy'Wayne Huff Woodrow Fairbanks 20 
    

Colored Belt Men Forms 
1 Bryan McDowell Jesse Curtis 40 
2 Dy'Wayne Huff Woodrow Fairbanks 30 
3 Kelvin Boggs Jody Sanchez 20 
4 Corey Christensen Eli Guzman 20 
4 Dustin Pascoe Jeremy Tremko 20 
    

Colored Belt Women Sparring 
1 Julia Rivera DJ Fulton 40 
2 Sheli Preston James Morris 30 
3 Anne Fenderson Frank Royster 20 
3 Ana Mireles Jaime Perez 20 
4 Desiree Provencio Y.B. Kim 15 
    

Colored Belt Women Forms 
1 Julia Rivera DJ Fulton 50 
2 Reynalyn Miller Jesse Curtis 30 
3 Sheli Preston James Morris 20 
4 Anne Fenderson Frank Royster 20 
4 Ana Mireles Jaime Perez 20 
5 Desiree Provencio Y.B. Kim 15 
    

Novice Men Sparring 
1 Gregory Doss Bokary Maiga 120 
2 Ace Abdiel Ramirez Eli Guzman 65 
3 Conrad Farinola Michel Laurin 30 
4 Orlando Tom Dylan Vargas 30 
5 William Baker Bokary Maiga 15 
5 Coby Robbins Eli Guzman 15 
    

Novice Men Forms 
1 Gregory Doss Bokary Maiga 125 
2 Ace Abdiel Ramirez Eli Guzman 65 
3 Orlando Tom Dylan Vargas 35 
4 Eugene Jojola Sonya Anaya 20 
5 William Baker Bokary Maiga 10 
    

Novice Women Sparring 
1 Jessica Thompson Dylan Vargas 90 
2 Melanie Burris Bokary Maiga 75 
3 Jenny Hamm Jesse Curtis 40 
4 Sarah Tom Dylan Vargas 30 
5 Alexandra Wilson Jeremy Tremko 20 
    

Novice Women Forms 
1 Jessica Thompson Dylan Vargas 105 
2 Melanie Burris Bokary Maiga 45 
3 Jenny Hamm Jesse Curtis 40 
4 Sarah Tom Dylan Vargas 30 
5 Alexandra Wilson Jeremy Tremko 20 
    

Boys & Girls Forms (16-17) Beg. 
1 Sonja Thompson Dylan Vargas 85 
    

Boys & Girls Forms (16-17) Adv. 
1 Brendan Dennis Bokary Maiga 75 
2 Brandon Michaels Lee Kittell 60 
3 Danielle Hamilton James Morris 40 
4 Samaria Rosenthal Damos Rosenthal 30 
5 Taylor Houghtaling Judy Christian 20 
    

Boys Sparring (16-17) Beg. 
    

Boys Sparring (16-17) Adv. 
1 Brandon Michaels Lee Kittell 80 
2 Brendan Dennis Bokary Maiga 75 
3 Antonio Gutierrez Mallory Davis 30 
4 Dylan Hinojas Eli Guzman 20 
5 Caleb Cheng Y.B. Kim 15 
    

Girls Sparring (16-17) Beg. 
1 Sonja Thompson Dylan Vargas 95 

 

Girls Sparring (16-17) Adv. 
1 Danielle Hamilton James Morris 40 
2 Samaria Rosenthal Damos Rosenthal 30 
3 Taylor Houghtaling Judy Christian 20 
4 Jasmine Avila Eli Guzman 20 
4 Christianna Yee Y.B. Kim 20 
    

Forms (14-15) Beg. 
1 Isaiah Guillen Dylan Vargas 80 
2 Samantha Scarborough Bokary Maiga 65 
3 Nick Myers Jesse Curtis 50 
4 James Castro Dylan Vargas 50 
5 Zane Heiner Eli Guzman 30 
    

Forms (14-15) Adv. 
1 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 180 
2 Hannah Terry Mallory Davis 85 
3 Tyler Rusk Jesse Curtis 30 
3 Brett Heywood Jesse Curtis 20 
4 Ty Rains Randy Sanders 20 
4 Gavriella Sanchez Sonya Anaya 20 
5 Hannah Cheng Y.B. Kim 15 
    

Boys Sparring (14-15) Beg. 
1 Isaiah Guillen Dylan Vargas 85 
2 James Castro Dylan Vargas 50 
3 Nick Myers Jesse Curtis 40 
4 Zane Heiner Eli Guzman 20 
    

Boys Sparring (14-15) Adv. 
1 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 140 
2 Santos Miranda Hescar Aguilar 75 
3 Ty Rains Randy Sanders 35 
4 Tyler Rusk Jesse Curtis 30 
5 Cayden Christenson Eli Guzman 20 
5 Lucas Zhou Y.B. Kim 20 
    

Girls Sparring (14-15) Beg. 
    

Girls Sparring (14-15) Adv. 
1 Hannah Terry Mallory Davis 165 
2 Reyanna Pehl James Morris 40 
3 Kathryn Andrews Jesse Curtis 30 
4 Jadine Kast Y.B. Kim 20 
4 Hannah Cheng Y.B. Kim 20 
5 Gavriella Sanchez Sonya Anaya 7 
    

Forms (12-13) Beg. 
1 Jacob Benedict Dylan Vargas 45 
2 Daniel Guillen Dylan Vargas 42 
3 Amya Aguilera Eli Guzman 40 
4 Andrew MacDonald Mallory Davis 35 
5 Isaiah Padilla-Sanchez Sue Hawkes 35 
    

Forms (12-13) Int. 
1 Isaac Cordova Sue Hawkes 85 
2 Mary Todd Nathan Lentz 40 
3 Elizabeth Angel Sue Hawkes 32 
4 Amanda Ganzer Jesse Curtis 30 
5 Ariel Archuleta Sue Hawkes 30 
    

Forms (12-13) Adv. 
1 Mario Gomez Eli Guzman 125 
2 Christopher Walker Steve Flores 110 
3 Esther Jeff Jody Sanchez 80 
4 Miguel Campos Oscar Cohen 50 
5 Hunter Widner Jesse Curtis 40 
    

Boys Sparring (12-13) Beg. 
1 Daniel Guillen Dylan Vargas 75 
2 Jacob Benedict Dylan Vargas 60 
3 Gabriel Naill Cesar Obeso 30 
4 Isaiah Padilla-Sanchez Sue Hawkes 25 
5 Rafael Astorga Jaime Perez 20 
5 Andrew MacDonald Mallory Davis 20 
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Boys Sparring (12-13) Int. 
1 Isaac Cordova Sue Hawkes 107 
2 Austin Martin Jeremy Tremko 30 
3 Nate Bucci-Torres Cesar Morales 30 
4 Matias Sanchez Sonya Anaya 25 
5 Little Hawk Brown Juan Galvaldon 20 
    

Boys Sparring (12-13) Adv. 
1 Christopher Walker Steve Flores 115 
2 Mario Gomez Eli Guzman 105 
3 Miguel Campos Oscar Cohen 65 
4 Abel Molina Fernando Arriaga 30 
5 Robert Natera Villanueva 20 
    

Girls Sparring (12-13) Beg. 
1 Amya Aguilera Eli Guzman 60 
2 Abigail Lopez-Grajeda Hescar Aguilar 30 
3 Adyson Murdock Jeremy Tremko 25 
4 Abigail Lopez Hescar Aguilar 20 
    

Girls Sparring (12-13) Int. 
1 Valerie Rodriguez Jody Sanchez 65 
2 Elizabeth Angel Sue Hawkes 50 
3 Amanda Ganzer Jesse Curtis 40 
4 Diana Hufft Bokary Maiga 40 
5 Mary Todd Nathan Lentz 40 
    

Girls Sparring (12-13) Adv. 
1 Lydia Smith Jesse Curtis 70 
2 Lauren Ballard Eli Guzman 50 
3 Esther Jeff Jody Sanchez 40 
4 Hunter Widner Jesse Curtis 30 
5 Camilla Garrido Juan Galvaldon 20 
    

Forms (10-11) Beg. 
1 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 110 
2 Aliana Aguilera Eli Guzman 65 
3 Josiah Gonzales Jody Sanchez 60 
4 Jazean Aguilar Cesar Obeso 50 
5 James Dockery Jesse Curtis 40 
6 Andrew Smith Cesar Obeso 40 
    

Forms (10-11) Int. 
1 Luke Magyari Sue Hawkes 55 
2 Tiffany Miller Jesse Curtis 50 
3 Autumn Boggs Jody Sanchez 45 
4 Matthew Vega Jesse Curtis 30 
5 Chris Aguilar Lee Kittell 30 
    

Forms (10-11) Adv. 
1 Aaron Perea Bokary Maiga 110 
2 Yanelly Garcia Eli Guzman 47 
3 Jacob Rivera DJ Fulton 40 
4 Erick Molina Fernando Arriaga 30 
5 Andrew Hernandez Maria Evans 20 
    

Boys Sparring (10-11) Beg. 
1 Mark Aviles Cesar Obeso 115 
2 Josiah Gonzales Jody Sanchez 60 
3 Jazean Aguilar Cesar Obeso 55 
4 Hescar Aguilar Jr. Hescar Aguilar 50 
5 James Dockery Jesse Curtis 30 
    

Boys Sparring (10-11) Int. 
1 Chris Aguilar Lee Kittell 65 
2 Luke Magyari Sue Hawkes 65 
3 Gustavo Valenzuela Hescar Aguilar 55 
4 Abraham Gomez Jesse Curtis 40 
5 Benjamin Sullivan-

Douglas 
Jesse Curtis 30 

    
Boys Sparring (10-11) Adv. 

1 Aaron Perea Bokary Maiga 110 
2 Jacob Rivera DJ Fulton 40 
3 Andrew Hernandez Maria Evans 30 
4 Erick Molina Fernando Arriaga 20 
5 Carlos Acosta Cesar Obeso 20 

 

 

Girls Sparring (10-11) Beg. 
1 Aliana Aguilera Eli Guzman 85 
2 Kailey Williams Juan Galvaldon 50 
3 Annamarie Devey Dylan Vargas 40 
4 Leona Joe Dylan Vargas 25 
5 Danae Rodriguez Laco Villanueva 20 
    

Girls Sparring (10-11) Int. 
1 Autumn Boggs Jody Sanchez 65 
2 Malakai Dale Mallory Davis 50 
3 Tiffany Miller Jesse Curtis 40 
4 Paige Widner Jesse Curtis 30 
5 Lauren Sellars Jesse Curtis 20 
    

Girls Sparring (10-11) Adv. 
1 Yanelly Garcia Eli Guzman 110 
2 Alexa De La O Laco Villanueva 20 
3 Mia Acosta Laco Villanueva 15 
4 Serenity Lopez Eli Guzman 10 
    

Forms (8-9) Beg. 
1 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 175 
2 Jazlyn Vasquez Eli Guzman 105 
3 Jaiden Aguilar Hescar Aguilar 65 
4 Mukai Dube Dylan Vargas 40 
5 Claudio Padilla Dylan Vargas 30 
    

Forms (8-9) Int. 
1 Steven Scott Sue Hawkes 100 
2 Julian Nevarez Eli Guzman 95 
3 Collin Earl Eddie Bethea 40 
4 Callum McDowell Jesse Curtis 30 
5 Cheyenne Pehl James Morris 30 
    

Forms (8-9) Adv. 
1 Chase Kaufman Eli Guzman 160 
2 Genesis Ordaz Eli Guzman 75 
3 Jiana Rivera DJ Fulton 40 
4 Emilio Burciaga Fernando Arriaga 20 
5 Isaac Torres Villanueva 20 
5 Christopher Yee Y.B. Kim 20 
    

Boys Sparring (8-9) Beg. 
1 Jaiden Aguilar Hescar Aguilar 55 
1 Jeremiah Ortega Dylan Vargas 55 
2 Evan Carter Jesse Curtis 40 
3 Rigel Devey Dylan Vargas 30 
4 Logan Magyari Sue Hawkes 25 
5 Colton King Eli Guzman 20 
5 Eric Rodriguez Laco Villanueva 20 
    

Boys Sparring (8-9) Adv. 
1 Chase Kaufman Eli Guzman 160 
2 Julian Nevarez Eli Guzman 130 
3 Steven Scott Sue Hawkes 80 
4 Callum McDowell Jesse Curtis 40 
5 Michael Hernandez Maria Evans 30 
    

Girls Sparring (8-9) Beg. 
1 Jazlyn Vasquez Eli Guzman 170 
2 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 150 
3 Mukai Dube Dylan Vargas 50 
4 Emma Tabaha Dylan Vargas 20 
5 Mariah Cuaron Nathan Lentz 20 
    

Girls Sparring (8-9) Adv. 
1 Genesis Ordaz Eli Guzman 110 
2 Cheyenne Pehl James Morris 50 
3 Jiana Rivera DJ Fulton 40 
3 Mackenzee Morris James Morris 40 
4 Tyra Begay Jody Sanchez 40 
5 Haedyn Boggs Jody Sanchez 35 
    

Forms (6-7) Beg. 
1 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 60 
2 Dana Hamm Jesse Curtis 40 
3 Benjamin Roberts James Morris 30 
4 Billy Hufft Bokary Maiga 25 
4 Lukas Fields Sue Hawkes 25 
5 Matthew St. Laurent James Morris 20 
    

Forms (6-7) Adv. 
1 Adrian Avila Sue Hawkes 40 
2 Mikey Garcia Jesse Curtis 30 
3 James Laches Tim VanDenover 30 
4 Christian Alvarado Laco Villanueva 20 
4 Axel Rodriguez Clarence Beckmon 20 
4 Gabby Yoo Y.B. Kim 20 
5 Gabriel Delgado Laco Villanueva 15 
5 Ethan Lopez Jaime Perez 15 
5 Amira Vogenthaler Y.B. Kim 15 
    

Sparring (6-7) Beg. 
1 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 85 
2 Benjamin Roberts James Morris 40 
3 Billy Hufft Bokary Maiga 40 
4 Matthew St. Laurent James Morris 30 
5 Alain Valenzuela Hescar Aguilar 30 
    

Sparring (6-7) Adv. 
1 Adrian Avila Sue Hawkes 40 
2 Mikey Garcia Jesse Curtis 30 
3 Alex Aviles Laco Villanueva 20 
3 Ethan Lopez Jaime Perez 20 
3 Gabby Yoo Y.B. Kim 20 
4 Christian Alvarado Laco Villanueva 15 
4 Axel Rodriguez Clarence Beckmon 15 
4 Amira Vogenthaler Y.B. Kim 15 
5 Gabriel Delgado Laco Villanueva 10 
    

(5-Under) Forms 
1 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 135 
2 Munyaradzi Dube Dylan Vargas 105 
3 Sean Lovato Cesar Obeso 45 
4 Isaac Obeso Cesar Obeso 35 
5 Cauy Boggs Bokary Maiga 25 
    

(5-Under) Sparring 
1 Munyaradzi Dube Dylan Vargas 100 
2 Audrey Lee Dylan Vargas 85 
3 Sean Lovato Cesar Obeso 45 
4 Marley Preston James Morris 40 
5 Isaac Obeso Cesar Obeso 30 
    

Black Belt Men Weapons 
1 Christopher Weis Gerard Weis 142 
2 Stephen Davis Bokary Maiga 130 
3 Alexander Morris James Morris 50 
4 Bokary Maiga Yan Jo Lee-Farhad 45 
5 John Weis Gerard Weis 45 
    

Black Belt Women Weapons 
1 Kerrie Rasmussen James Hawkes 60 
2 Amanda Rombin James Hawkes 55 
3 Elizabeth Foster Maria Evans 40 
3 Kimberly Bridges Glenn Keeney 40 
4 Lori Smith Judy Christian 30 
5 Dawn Kenney James Hawkes 30 
    

Adult Kyu Weapons 
1 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 165 
2 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 105 
3 Gregory Doss Bokary Maiga 55 
4 Reynalyn Miller Jesse Curtis 50 
5 Ace Abdiel Ramirez Eli Guzman 45 
    

Weapons (14-17) 
1 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 150 
2 Isaiah Guillen Dylan Vargas 95 
3 Danielle Hamilton James Morris 30 
4 Jasmine Avila Eli Guzman 30 
5 Caleb Cheng Y.B. Kim 20 
    

Weapons (10-13) 
1 Christopher Walker Steve Flores 125 
2 Aaron Perea Bokary Maiga 82 
3 Mario Gomez Eli Guzman 75 
4 Daniel Guillen Dylan Vargas 55 
5 Esther Jeff Jody Sanchez 50 
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Weapons (9-Under) 
1 Chase Kaufman Eli Guzman 165 
2 Julian Nevarez Eli Guzman 85 
3 Cheyenne Pehl James Morris 55 
4 Haedyn Boggs Jody Sanchez 55 
5 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 50 
    

Adult Chanbara 
1 Gregory Doss Bokary Maiga 155 
2 Stephen Davis Bokary Maiga 105 
3 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 100 
4 Melanie Burris Bokary Maiga 60 
5 Jessica Thompson Dylan Vargas 45 
    

Youth Chanbara 
1 Aaron Perea Bokary Maiga 140 
2 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 125 
3 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 110 
4 Samantha Scarborough Bokary Maiga 100 
5 Autumn Boggs Jody Sanchez 80 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Adult Koshiki 
1 Gregory Doss Bokary Maiga 70 
2 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 50 
3 Alexander Morris James Morris 40 
3 Shannon Laurin Michel Laurin 40 
3 Conrad Farinola Michel Laurin 40 
4 Gabriel Harries Michel Laurin 30 
4 Emma Ivany Maria Evans 30 
5 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 30 
    

Youth Koshiki 
1 Dylan Vargas Joe Mandagaran 90 
2 Yanelly Garcia Eli Guzman 55 
2 Isaiah Guillen Dylan Vargas 55 
3 Jazlyn Vasquez Eli Guzman 50 
4 Diego Rangel Dylan Vargas 40 
4 Kaliyah Begay Jody Sanchez 40 
4 Danielle Hamilton James Morris 40 
4 Mohammed Rasheed Jody Sanchez 40 
5 Mason Preston James Morris 30 
5 Siddrick Ahasteen Jody Sanchez 30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Adult TDS 
1 Oton Moreno Eli Guzman 175 
2 Antonio Moreno Eli Guzman 170 
3 Julia Rivera DJ Fulton 40 
3 Alexander Morris James Morris 40 
4 Corey Christensen Eli Guzman 40 
5 Coby Robbins Eli Guzman 20 
    

Youth TDS 
1 Isaiah Guillen Dylan Vargas 120 
2 Tiana Tom Dylan Vargas 110 
3 Cross Malcom Dylan Vargas 75 
4 Jeremiah Ortega Dylan Vargas 70 
5 Jazlyn Vasquez Eli Guzman 65 

 


